

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1  
 East Mall Drive Connection - N. Lacrosse St. to E. North St.  
 PROJECT NO. ST06-1334b / CIP NO. 50521

MAY 20, 2008

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$6,534,833.96

CONTRACTOR: Knife River Midwest, LLC

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CURRENT CONTRACT QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ADJUSTED QUANTITY	ADJUSTED PRICE	NET CHANGE
SCH1-1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$376,614.00	\$376,614.00	1.00	\$376,614.00	
SCH1-2	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS	1.00	\$61,000.00	\$61,000.00	1.00	\$61,000.00	
SCH1-3	FLAGGING	HOUR	100.00	\$21.74	\$2,174.00	100.00	\$2,174.00	
SCH1-4	TRAFFIC CONTROL	UNIT	1,550.00	\$2.10	\$3,255.00	1,550.00	\$3,255.00	
SCH1-5	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	1.00	\$500.00	
SCH1-6	INCIDENTAL WORK	LS	1.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	1.00	\$6,000.00	
SCH1-7	CLEARING & GRUBBING, 6"+ DIA	EACH	23.00	\$100.00	\$2,300.00	23.00	\$2,300.00	
SCH1-8	CLEARING & GRUBBING	LS	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	1.00	\$2,500.00	
SCH1-9	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	245,811.00	\$1.50	\$368,716.50	245,811.00	\$368,716.50	
SCH1-10	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION -	CY	550.00	\$5.00	\$2,750.00	550.00	\$2,750.00	
SCH1-11	CRUSHED ROCK	TON	550.00	\$15.00	\$8,250.00	550.00	\$8,250.00	
SCH1-12	6" UNDERDRAIN	LF	10,707.00	\$6.50	\$69,595.50	10,707.00	\$69,595.50	
SCH1-13	WATER FOR EMBANKMENT	M GAL	1,600.00	\$11.50	\$18,400.00	1,600.00	\$18,400.00	
SCH1-14	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	M GAL	500.00	\$11.50	\$5,750.00	500.00	\$5,750.00	
SCH1-15	AASHTO T-180 SOIL TEST	EACH	12.00	\$125.00	\$1,500.00	12.00	\$1,500.00	
SCH1-16	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	CY	35,820.00	\$0.35	\$12,537.00	35,820.00	\$12,537.00	
SCH1-17	PLACE TOPSOIL	CY	37,538.00	\$1.50	\$56,307.00	37,538.00	\$56,307.00	
SCH1-18	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND	LF	1,432.00	\$2.00	\$2,864.00	1,432.00	\$2,864.00	
SCH1-19	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	572.00	\$7.50	\$4,290.00	572.00	\$4,290.00	
SCH1-20	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	53.00	\$1.00	\$53.00	53.00	\$53.00	
SCH1-21	REMOVE SIGN	1.00	13.00	\$10.00	\$130.00	13.00	\$130.00	
SCH1-22	RESET SIGN	EACH	7.00	\$15.00	\$105.00	7.00	\$105.00	
SCH1-23	REMOVE FENCE	LF	4,240.00	\$0.41	\$1,738.40	4,240.00	\$1,738.40	
SCH1-24	RESET FENCE	LF	1,173.00	\$1.01	\$1,184.73	1,173.00	\$1,184.73	
SCH1-25	REMOVE DROP INLET	EACH	3.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	3.00	\$300.00	
SCH1-26	REMOVE & SALVAGE 18" RCP	LF	39.00	\$10.00	\$390.00	39.00	\$390.00	
SCH1-27	REMOVE & SALVAGE 18" FLARED	EA	1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	1.00	\$100.00	
SCH1-28	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, MULCHING	ACRE	46.50	\$825.00	\$38,362.50	46.50	\$38,362.50	
SCH1-29	TYPE 2 RIGHT-OF-WAY FENCE	LF	11,273.00	\$1.33	\$14,993.09	11,273.00	\$14,993.09	
SCH1-30	TEMPORARY FENCE	LF	1,000.00	\$0.65	\$650.00	1,000.00	\$650.00	
SCH1-31	2 - POST BRACE PANEL	EACH	36.00	\$135.00	\$4,860.00	36.00	\$4,860.00	
SCH1-32	3 - POST BRACE PANEL	EACH	43.00	\$175.00	\$7,525.00	43.00	\$7,525.00	
SCH1-33	TEMPORARY 2 - POST BRACE	EACH	10.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	10.00	\$1,000.00	
SCH1-34	TEMPORARY 3 - POST BRACE	EACH	5.00	\$125.00	\$625.00	5.00	\$625.00	
SCH1-35	COLD APPLIED PLASTIC	LF	11,430.00	\$2.00	\$22,860.00	11,430.00	\$22,860.00	
SCH1-36	COLD APPLIED PLASTIC	LF	264.00	\$5.00	\$1,320.00	264.00	\$1,320.00	
SCH1-37	COLD APPLIED PLASTIC	LF	1,488.00	\$15.00	\$22,320.00	1,488.00	\$22,320.00	
SCH1-38	COLD APPLIED PLASTIC	EACH	32.00	\$175.00	\$5,600.00	32.00	\$5,600.00	

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CURRENT CONTRACT QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ADJUSTED QUANTITY	ADJUSTED PRICE	NET CHANGE
SCH1-39	GROOVE FOR COLD PLAST.	LF	11,430.00	\$0.25	\$2,857.50	11,430.00	\$2,857.50	
SCH1-40	GROOVE FOR COLD PLAST.	LF	264.00	\$0.50	\$132.00	264.00	\$132.00	
SCH1-41	GROOVE FOR COLD PLAST.	LF	1,488.00	\$5.00	\$7,440.00	1,488.00	\$7,440.00	
SCH1-42	GROOVE FOR COLD PLAST.	EACH	32.00	\$75.00	\$2,400.00	32.00	\$2,400.00	
SCH1-43	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, 4"	LF	1,025.00	\$0.06	\$61.50	1,025.00	\$61.50	
SCH1-44	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, 8"	LF	185.00	\$0.10	\$18.50	185.00	\$18.50	
SCH1-45	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, 24"	LF	602.00	\$0.30	\$180.60	602.00	\$180.60	
SCH1-46	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, 4"	LF	10,516.00	\$0.06	\$630.96	10,516.00	\$630.96	
SCH1-47	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, 24"	LF	2,847.00	\$0.40	\$1,138.80	2,847.00	\$1,138.80	
SCH1-48	PAINTED ARROW, WHITE	EACH	17.00	\$50.00	\$850.00	17.00	\$850.00	
SCH1-49	PERMANENT SIGN	EACH	64.00	\$130.00	\$8,320.00	64.00	\$8,320.00	
SCH1-50	TYPE B DRAINAGE FABRIC	SY	2,000.00	\$2.50	\$5,000.00	2,430.00	\$6,075.00	\$1,075.00
SCH1-51	CLASS B RIPRAP	CY	788.00	\$35.00	\$27,580.00	788.00	\$27,580.00	
SCH1-52	12" MULCH FILTER SOCK	LF	5,250.00	\$3.50	\$18,375.00	5,250.00	\$18,375.00	
SCH1-53	HIGH FLOW SILT FENCE	LF	500.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	500.00	\$2,000.00	
SCH1-54	REMOVE SILT FENCE	LF	880.00	\$1.00	\$880.00	880.00	\$880.00	
SCH1-55	EROSION CONTROL ROCK	TON	1,000.00	\$40.00	\$40,000.00	1,000.00	\$40,000.00	
SCH1-56	TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT	SY	500.00	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	500.00	\$3,000.00	
SCH1-57	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	2,000.00	\$2.00	\$4,000.00	2,000.00	\$4,000.00	
SCH1-58	TOPSOIL BERM	LF	9,554.00	\$3.00	\$28,662.00	9,554.00	\$28,662.00	
SCH1-59	SEDIMENT CONTROL AT INLET	EACH	62.00	\$100.00	\$6,200.00	62.00	\$6,200.00	
SCH1-60	SEDIMENT CONTROL AT TYPE S	EACH	10.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	10.00	\$2,500.00	
SCH1-61	EROSION CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1.00	\$1,000.00	
SCH1-62	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	1,000.00	\$6.50	\$6,500.00	1,000.00	\$6,500.00	
SCH1-63	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, MULCHING	SY	6,535.00	\$7.00	\$45,745.00	6,535.00	\$45,745.00	
SCH1-64	INCIDENTAL WORK (WETLAND	LS	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	1.00	\$4,000.00	
SCH1-65	PLUG WELL	LS	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	1.00	\$3,000.00	
SCH1-66	CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH	CY	175.00	\$100.00	\$17,500.00	175.00	\$17,500.00	
SCH1-67	18" RCP, CLASS III FURNISH AND	LF	2,682.00	\$30.00	\$80,460.00	2,682.00	\$80,460.00	
SCH1-68	18" RCP, CLASS III GASKETED	LF	198.00	\$33.00	\$6,534.00	198.00	\$6,534.00	
SCH1-69	24" RCP, CLASS III FURNISH AND	LF	1,174.00	\$40.00	\$46,960.00	1,174.00	\$46,960.00	
SCH1-70	30" RCP, CLASS II FURNISH AND	LF	1,294.00	\$54.00	\$69,876.00	1,294.00	\$69,876.00	
SCH1-71	30" RCP, CLASS II GASKETED	LF	62.00	\$59.00	\$3,658.00	62.00	\$3,658.00	
SCH1-72	36" RCP, CLASS II FURNISH AND	LF	224.00	\$71.00	\$15,904.00	224.00	\$15,904.00	
SCH1-73	36" RCP, CLASS II GASKETED	LF	64.00	\$79.00	\$5,056.00	64.00	\$5,056.00	
SCH1-74	48" RCP, CLASS II FURNISH AND	LF	402.00	\$115.00	\$46,230.00	402.00	\$46,230.00	
SCH1-75	54" RCP, CLASS III FURNISH AND	LF	450.00	\$158.00	\$71,100.00	450.00	\$71,100.00	
SCH1-76	60" RCP, CLASS II FURNISH AND	LF	492.00	\$185.00	\$91,020.00	492.00	\$91,020.00	
SCH1-77	66" RCP, CLASS II FURNISH AND	LF	38.00	\$240.00	\$9,120.00	38.00	\$9,120.00	
SCH1-78	36" RCP, 7.5 DEG BEND FURNISH	EACH	1.00	\$435.00	\$435.00	1.00	\$435.00	
SCH1-79	54" RCP, 7.5 DEG BEND FURNISH	EACH	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1.00	\$1,000.00	
SCH1-80	30" RCP FLARED END FURNISH	EACH	1.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	1.00	\$800.00	
SCH1-81	48" RCP FLARED END FURNISH	EACH	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	1.00	\$1,500.00	
SCH1-82	54" RCP FLARED END FURNISH	EACH	1.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	1.00	\$1,900.00	

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CURRENT CONTRACT QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ADJUSTED QUANTITY	ADJUSTED PRICE	NET CHANGE
SCH1-83	60" RCP FLARED END FURNISH	EACH	6.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	6.00	\$15,000.00	
SCH1-84	REMOVE AND RESET 66" RCP	EACH	2.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	2.00	\$3,000.00	
SCH1-85	18" X 18" RCP TEE FURNISH AND	EACH	1.00	\$830.00	\$830.00	1.00	\$830.00	
SCH1-86	24" X 18" RCP TEE FURNISH AND	EACH	1.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	1.00	\$950.00	
SCH1-87	48" X 18" RCP TEE FURNISH AND	EACH	1.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	1.00	\$1,700.00	
SCH1-88	48" X 24" RCP TEE FURNISH AND	EACH	1.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	1.00	\$2,300.00	
SCH1-89	54" X 18" RCP TEE FURNISH AND	EACH	1.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	1.00	\$2,700.00	
SCH1-90	60" X 18" RCP TEE FURNISH AND	EACH	2.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	2.00	\$7,000.00	
SCH1-91	60" X 30" RCP TEE FURNISH AND	EACH	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	1.00	\$4,000.00	
SCH1-92	48" X 27" PRECAST TEE TYPE	EACH	1.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	1.00	\$4,600.00	
SCH1-93	36" X 48" RCP INCREASER	EACH	1.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	1.00	\$1,700.00	
SCH1-94	48" X 54" RCP INCREASER	EACH	1.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	1.00	\$2,200.00	
SCH1-95	18" RCP PRECAST CAP FURNISH	EACH	3.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	3.00	\$450.00	
SCH1-96	RECONSTRUCT INLET COVER	EACH	2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	2.00	\$2,000.00	
SCH1-97	3' X 10' TYPE "S" INLET	EACH	6.00	\$4,200.00	\$25,200.00	6.00	\$25,200.00	
SCH1-98	4.5' X 10' TYPE "S" INLET	EACH	3.00	\$4,200.00	\$12,600.00	3.00	\$12,600.00	
SCH1-99	2' X 3' TYPE "B" INLET	EACH	41.00	\$1,700.00	\$69,700.00	41.00	\$69,700.00	
SCH1-100	3' X 4' TYPE "B" INLET	EACH	6.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	6.00	\$15,000.00	
SCH1-101	4' X 4' TYPE "B" INLET	EACH	10.00	\$2,900.00	\$29,000.00	10.00	\$29,000.00	
SCH1-102	3' X 5.5' TYPE "B" INLET	EACH	2.00	\$3,900.00	\$7,800.00	2.00	\$7,800.00	
SCH1-103	7' X 7' JUNCTION BOX	EACH	1.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	1.00	\$6,200.00	
SCH1-104	GRAVEL CUSHION	TON	19,407.00	\$10.00	\$194,070.00	19,407.00	\$194,070.00	
SCH1-105	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER,	LF	19,854.00	\$11.28	\$223,953.12	19,854.00	\$223,953.12	
SCH1-106	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER,	LF	840.00	\$20.00	\$16,800.00	840.00	\$16,800.00	
SCH1-107	7" PCC PANEL REPLACEMENT	SY	65.00	\$100.00	\$6,500.00	65.00	\$6,500.00	
SCH1-108	PCC PAVEMENT, 9"	SY	45,139.00	\$34.99	\$1,579,413.61	45,139.00	\$1,579,413.61	
SCH1-109	PCC PAVEMENT, 10"	SY	1,915.00	\$56.50	\$108,197.50	1,915.00	\$108,197.50	
SCH1-110	DOWEL BAR	EACH	23,197.00	\$6.15	\$142,661.55	23,197.00	\$142,661.55	
SCH1-111	CONCRETE FILLET	SY	62.00	\$92.51	\$5,735.62	62.00	\$5,735.62	
SCH1-112	INSERT STEEL BAR IN CONCRETE	EACH	553.00	\$16.66	\$9,212.98	553.00	\$9,212.98	
SCH1-113	CONCRETE TEST SET	EACH	65.00	\$178.35	\$11,592.75	65.00	\$11,592.75	
SCH1-114	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	2,548.00	\$3.65	\$9,300.20	2,548.00	\$9,300.20	
SCH1-115	4" CONCRETE MEDIAN PAVEMENT	SF	55,175.00	\$2.75	\$151,731.25	55,175.00	\$151,731.25	
SCH1-116	DETECTABLE WARNING PANEL	SF	90.00	\$50.00	\$4,500.00	90.00	\$4,500.00	
SCH1-117	RELOCATE EXISTING SIGNAL	EACH	3.00	\$1,484.00	\$4,452.00	3.00	\$4,452.00	
SCH1-118	RECONNECT EXISTING SIGNAL	EACH	1.00	\$363.00	\$363.00	1.00	\$363.00	
SCH1-119	SIGNAL POLE WITH 60" MAST ARM	EACH	2.00	\$15,946.00	\$31,892.00	2.00	\$31,892.00	
SCH1-120	SIGNAL POLE WITH 66" MAST ARM	EACH	2.00	\$16,285.00	\$32,570.00	2.00	\$32,570.00	
SCH1-121	ROADWAY LUMINAIRE, 400 WATT	EACH	4.00	\$403.00	\$1,612.00	4.00	\$1,612.00	
SCH1-122	3" DIAMETER FOOTING	LF	84.00	\$171.00	\$14,364.00	84.00	\$14,364.00	
SCH1-123	12" NON-METALLIC JUNCTION BOX	EACH	10.00	\$352.00	\$3,520.00	10.00	\$3,520.00	
SCH1-124	18" NON-METALLIC JUNCTION BOX	EACH	94.00	\$488.00	\$45,872.00	94.00	\$45,872.00	
SCH1-125	24" NON-METALLIC JUNCTION BOX	EACH	24.00	\$570.00	\$13,680.00	24.00	\$13,680.00	
SCH1-126	2" RIGID CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 40	LF	13,690.00	\$3.09	\$42,302.10	13,690.00	\$42,302.10	

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CURRENT CONTRACT QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ADJUSTED QUANTITY	ADJUSTED PRICE	NET CHANGE
SCH1-127	2" RIGID CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 80	LF	5,200.00	\$4.81	\$25,012.00	5,200.00	\$25,012.00	
SCH1-128	3" RIGID CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 80	LF	3,760.00	\$6.45	\$24,252.00	3,760.00	\$24,252.00	
SCH1-129	1/C #3 AWG COPPER WIRE	LF	320.00	\$1.73	\$553.60	320.00	\$553.60	
SCH1-130	1/C #6 AWG COPPER WIRE	LF	1,610.00	\$0.94	\$1,513.40	1,610.00	\$1,513.40	
SCH1-131	1/C #10 AWG COPPER WIRE (PULL	LF	21,030.00	\$0.46	\$9,673.80	21,030.00	\$9,673.80	
SCH1-132	2/C #10 AWG COPPER POLE AND	LF	240.00	\$1.97	\$472.80	240.00	\$472.80	
SCH1-133	ELECTRIC SERVICE CABINET	EACH	1.00	\$1,655.00	\$1,655.00	1.00	\$1,655.00	
SCH1-134	CONTROLLER CABINET	EACH	1.00	\$18,186.00	\$18,186.00	1.00	\$18,186.00	
SCH1-135	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER	EACH	1.00	\$7,928.00	\$7,928.00	1.00	\$7,928.00	
SCH1-136	3 SECTION VEHICLE SIGNAL HEAD	EACH	13.00	\$996.00	\$12,948.00	13.00	\$12,948.00	
SCH1-137	3 SECTION VEHICLE SIGNAL HEAD	EACH	1.00	\$124.00	\$124.00	1.00	\$124.00	
SCH1-138	5 SECTION VEHICLE SIGNAL HEAD	EACH	7.00	\$1,458.00	\$10,206.00	7.00	\$10,206.00	
SCH1-139	EMERGENCY VEHICLE PRE-	EACH	1.00	\$11,902.00	\$11,902.00	1.00	\$11,902.00	
SCH1-140	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD	EACH	8.00	\$663.00	\$5,304.00	8.00	\$5,304.00	
SCH1-141	PEDESTRIAN PUSHBUTTON - ADA	EACH	8.00	\$229.00	\$1,832.00	8.00	\$1,832.00	
SCH1-142	PREFORMED VEHICLE DETECTOR	EACH	8.00	\$510.00	\$4,080.00	8.00	\$4,080.00	
SCH1-143	PREFORMED VEHICLE DETECTOR	EACH	45.00	\$510.00	\$22,950.00	45.00	\$22,950.00	
SCH1-144	SAWCUT VEHICLE DETECTOR	EACH	42.00	\$1,441.00	\$60,522.00	42.00	\$60,522.00	
SCH1-145	30/C #16 AWG COPPER TRAY	LF	400.00	\$4.46	\$1,784.00	400.00	\$1,784.00	
SCH1-146	19/C #16 AWG COPPER TRAY	LF	1,810.00	\$3.08	\$5,574.80	1,810.00	\$5,574.80	
SCH1-147	7/C #16 AWG COPPER TRAY	LF	380.00	\$1.39	\$528.20	380.00	\$528.20	
SCH1-148	4/C #16 AWG COPPER TRAY	LF	1,090.00	\$0.94	\$1,024.60	1,090.00	\$1,024.60	
SCH1-149	#16 AWG COPPER TWISTED	LF	10,050.00	\$0.61	\$6,130.50	10,050.00	\$6,130.50	
SCH1-150	SOIL STABILIZER	LB	2,500.00	\$3.00	\$7,500.00	2,500.00	\$7,500.00	
SCH1-ALTE1-1	65' MAST ARM FOR SIGNAL POLE	EACH	4.00	\$890.00	\$3,560.00	4.00	\$3,560.00	
SCH1-ALTE1-2	1/C #3 AWG COPPER WIRE	LF	320.00	\$1.73	\$553.60	320.00	\$553.60	
SCH1-ALTE1-3	1/C #6 AWG COPPER WIRE	LF	1,670.00	\$0.94	\$1,569.80	1,670.00	\$1,569.80	
SCH1-ALTE1-4	ELECTRIC SERVICE CABINET	EACH	1.00	\$725.00	\$725.00	1.00	\$725.00	
SCH1-ALTE1-5	CONTROLLER CABINET (EXISTING	EACH	1.00	\$558.00	\$558.00	1.00	\$558.00	
SCH1-ALTE1-6	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER	EACH	1.00	\$386.00	\$386.00	1.00	\$386.00	
SCH1-ALTE1-7	3 SECTION VEHICLE SIGNAL HEAD	EACH	11.00	\$124.00	\$1,364.00	11.00	\$1,364.00	
SCH1-ALTE1-8	5 SECTION VEHICLE SIGNAL HEAD	EACH	8.00	\$157.00	\$1,256.00	8.00	\$1,256.00	
SCH1-ALTE1-9	EMERGENCY VEHICLE PRE-	EACH	1.00	\$2,941.00	\$2,941.00	1.00	\$2,941.00	
SCH1-ALTE1-10	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD (FURN	EACH	8.00	\$107.00	\$856.00	8.00	\$856.00	
SCH1-ALTE1-11	PEDESTRIAN PUSHBUTTON - ADA	EACH	8.00	\$229.00	\$1,832.00	8.00	\$1,832.00	
SCH1-ALTE1-12	30/C #16 AWG COPPER TRAY	LF	870.00	\$4.46	\$3,880.20	870.00	\$3,880.20	
SCH1-ALTE1-13	19/C #16 AWG COPPER TRAY	LF	1,220.00	\$3.08	\$3,757.60	1,220.00	\$3,757.60	
SCH1-ALTE1-14	7/C #16 AWG COPPER TRAY	LF	530.00	\$1.39	\$736.70	530.00	\$736.70	
SCH1-ALTE1-15	4/C #16 AWG COPPER TRAY	LF	980.00	\$0.94	\$921.20	980.00	\$921.20	
SCH1-ALTE2-1	2/C #10 AWG COPPER POLE AND	LF	2,580.00	\$1.97	\$5,082.60	2,580.00	\$5,082.60	
SCH1-ALTE2-2	ELECTRIC SERVICE CABINET	EACH	2.00	\$1,375.00	\$2,750.00	2.00	\$2,750.00	
SCH1-ALTE2-3	SIGNAL POLE WITH LIGHT ONLY	EACH	8.00	\$7,568.00	\$60,544.00	8.00	\$60,544.00	
SCH1-ALTE2-4	BREAKAWAY BASE LUMINAIRE	EACH	35.00	\$2,903.00	\$101,605.00	35.00	\$101,605.00	
SCH1-ALTE2-5	ROADWAY LUMINAIRE, 400 WATT	EACH	43.00	\$346.00	\$14,878.00	43.00	\$14,878.00	

East Mall Drive  
Connection - N LaCrosse St. to E. North St.

Project No. ST06-1334b / CIP No. 50521

CCO #1

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CURRENT CONTRACT QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ADJUSTED QUANTITY	ADJUSTED PRICE	NET CHANGE
SCH1-ALTE2-6	3" DIAMETER FOOTING	LF	96.00	\$171.00	\$16,416.00	96.00	\$16,416.00	
SCH1-ALTE2-7	2" DIAMETER FOOTING	LF	315.00	\$97.00	\$30,555.00	315.00	\$30,555.00	
SCH1-ALTE2-8	1/C #3 AWG COPPER WIRE	LF	630.00	\$1.73	\$1,089.90	630.00	\$1,089.90	
SCH1-ALTE2-9	1/C #6 AWG COPPER WIRE	LF	46,780.00	\$0.94	\$43,973.20	46,780.00	\$43,973.20	
SCH1-ALTE2-10	5 SECTION VEHICLE SIGNAL HEAD	EACH	2.00	\$1,458.00	\$2,916.00	2.00	\$2,916.00	
SCH1-ALTE5-1	REMOVE EXISTING 65' MAST ARM	EACH	2.00	\$165.00	\$330.00	2.00	\$330.00	
SCH1-ALTE5-2	18" NON-METALLIC JUNCTION BOX	EACH	1.00	\$488.00	\$488.00	1.00	\$488.00	
SCH1-ALTE5-3	2" RIGID CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 40	LF	80.00	\$3.09	\$247.20	80.00	\$247.20	
SCH1-ALTE5-4	2" RIGID CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 80	LF	160.00	\$39.44	\$6,310.40	160.00	\$6,310.40	
SCH1-ALTE5-5	1/C #3 AWG COPPER WIRE	LF	320.00	\$1.73	\$553.60	320.00	\$553.60	
SCH1-ALTE5-6	1/C #10 AWG COPPER WIRE (PULL)	LF	250.00	\$0.46	\$115.00	250.00	\$115.00	
SCH1-ALTE5-7	1/C #6 AWG COPPER WIRE	LF	2,000.00	\$0.94	\$1,880.00	2,000.00	\$1,880.00	
SCH1-ALTE5-8	ELECTRIC SERVICE CABINET	EACH	1.00	\$505.00	\$505.00	1.00	\$505.00	
SCH1-CCO1-1	TYPE II FOUNDATION MATERIAL	TON	0.00	\$20.00	\$0.00	485.00	\$9,700.00	\$9,700.00
SCH1-CCO1-2	ENCASEMENT	LF	0.00	\$39.20	\$0.00	36.00	\$1,411.20	\$1,411.20
SCH1-CCO1-3	2" INSULATION BOARD W/SAND	SY	0.00	\$50.40	\$0.00	15.00	\$756.00	\$756.00
SCH2-1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	1.00	\$20,000.00	
SCH2-2	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS	1.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	1.00	\$14,000.00	
SCH2-3	TRAFFIC CONTROL,	LS	1.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	1.00	\$300.00	
SCH2-4	INCIDENTAL WORK	LS	1.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	1.00	\$15,000.00	
SCH2-5	TYPE I BEDDING MATERIAL	TON	350.00	\$13.00	\$4,550.00	350.00	\$4,550.00	
SCH2-6	TYPE II FOUNDATION MATERIAL	TON	350.00	\$20.00	\$7,000.00	350.00	\$7,000.00	
SCH2-7	IMPORTED TRENCH BACKFILL	CY	400.00	\$15.00	\$6,000.00	400.00	\$6,000.00	
SCH2-8	ROCK EXCAVATION (TRENCH)	CY	465.00	\$57.00	\$26,505.00	465.00	\$26,505.00	
SCH2-9	6" PVC WATER MAIN	LF	1,169.00	\$20.00	\$23,380.00	1,169.00	\$23,380.00	
SCH2-10	10" PVC WATER MAIN	LF	576.00	\$29.00	\$16,704.00	576.00	\$16,704.00	
SCH2-11	12" PVC WATER MAIN	LF	266.00	\$33.00	\$8,778.00	266.00	\$8,778.00	
SCH2-12	14" PVC WATER MAIN	LF	6,529.00	\$35.00	\$228,515.00	6,529.00	\$228,515.00	
SCH2-13	16" PVC WATER MAIN	LF	1,770.00	\$39.00	\$69,030.00	1,770.00	\$69,030.00	
SCH2-14	12" X 10" MJ REDUCER	EACH	1.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	1.00	\$400.00	
SCH2-15	16" X 10" MJ REDUCER	EACH	1.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	1.00	\$700.00	
SCH2-16	16" X 12" MJ REDUCER	EACH	1.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	1.00	\$800.00	
SCH2-17	16" X 14" MJ REDUCER	EACH	3.00	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	3.00	\$2,550.00	
SCH2-18	10" X 10" X 6" TEE	EACH	7.00	\$600.00	\$4,200.00	7.00	\$4,200.00	
SCH2-19	14" X 14" X 6" TEE	EACH	7.00	\$1,100.00	\$7,700.00	7.00	\$7,700.00	
SCH2-20	16" X 16" X 16" TEE	EACH	3.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	3.00	\$5,400.00	
SCH2-21	16" X 16" X 6" TEE	EACH	5.00	\$1,300.00	\$6,500.00	5.00	\$6,500.00	
SCH2-22	14" X 14" X 14" TAPPING TEE,	EACH	1.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	1.00	\$11,000.00	
SCH2-23	12" 45 DEGREE BEND	EACH	2.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	2.00	\$1,100.00	
SCH2-24	14" 11.25 DEGREE BEND	EACH	11.00	\$900.00	\$9,900.00	11.00	\$9,900.00	
SCH2-25	14" 22.5 DEGREE BEND	EACH	2.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	2.00	\$1,800.00	
SCH2-26	14" 45 DEGREE BEND	EACH	10.00	\$900.00	\$9,000.00	10.00	\$9,000.00	
SCH2-27	16" 11.25 DEGREE BEND	EACH	1.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	1.00	\$1,200.00	
SCH2-28	16" 45 DEGREE BEND	EACH	6.00	\$1,100.00	\$6,600.00	6.00	\$6,600.00	
SCH2-29	14" X 10" CROSS	EACH	3.00	\$2,100.00	\$6,300.00	3.00	\$6,300.00	
SCH2-30	14" X 6" CROSS	EACH	8.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	8.00	\$16,000.00	

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CURRENT CONTRACT QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ADJUSTED QUANTITY	ADJUSTED PRICE	NET CHANGE
SCH2-31	16" X 16" CROSS	EACH	1.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	1.00	\$2,800.00	
SCH2-32	10" MJ PLUG	EACH	7.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	7.00	\$2,100.00	
SCH2-33	14" MJ PLUG	EACH	1.00	\$480.00	\$480.00	1.00	\$480.00	
SCH2-34	16" MJ PLUG	EACH	2.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	2.00	\$1,000.00	
SCH2-35	10" GATE VALVE W/ BOX	EACH	7.00	\$1,400.00	\$9,800.00	7.00	\$9,800.00	
SCH2-36	12" GATE VALVE W/ BOX	EACH	1.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	1.00	\$3,200.00	
SCH2-37	14" GATE VALVE W/ BOX	EACH	23.00	\$4,700.00	\$108,100.00	23.00	\$108,100.00	
SCH2-38	16" GATE VALVE W/ BOX	EACH	8.00	\$5,300.00	\$42,400.00	8.00	\$42,400.00	
SCH2-39	FIRE HYDRANT W/AUX VALVE,	EACH	35.00	\$3,300.00	\$115,500.00	35.00	\$115,500.00	
SCH2-40	RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT & AUX	EACH	1.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	1.00	\$350.00	
SCH2-41	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER	EACH	5.00	\$3,100.00	\$15,500.00	5.00	\$15,500.00	
SCH2-42	CATHODIC ANODE TEST STATION	EACH	5.00	\$370.00	\$1,850.00	5.00	\$1,850.00	
SCH2-43	CATHODIC PROTECTION	LS	1.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	1.00	\$110,000.00	
SCH2-44	WATER MAIN ENCASEMENT	EACH	15.00	\$900.00	\$13,500.00	15.00	\$13,500.00	
SCH2-45	8" SEWER CAP	EACH	8.00	\$75.00	\$600.00	8.00	\$600.00	
SCH2-46	10" SEWER CAP	EACH	1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	1.00	\$100.00	
SCH2-47	12" SEWER CAP	EACH	1.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	1.00	\$120.00	
SCH2-48	8" PVC SEWER MAIN (10'-12')	LF	8.00	\$22.00	\$176.00	8.00	\$176.00	
SCH2-49	8" PVC SEWER MAIN (16'-18')	LF	327.00	\$26.00	\$8,502.00	327.00	\$8,502.00	
SCH2-50	8" PVC SEWER MAIN (18'-20')	LF	213.00	\$31.00	\$6,603.00	213.00	\$6,603.00	
SCH2-51	10" PVC SEWER MAIN (12'-14')	LF	64.00	\$22.00	\$1,408.00	64.00	\$1,408.00	
SCH2-52	12" PVC SEWER MAIN (12'-14')	LF	400.00	\$24.00	\$9,600.00	400.00	\$9,600.00	
SCH2-53	12" PVC SEWER MAIN (14'-16')	LF	245.00	\$28.00	\$6,860.00	245.00	\$6,860.00	
SCH2-54	12" PVC SEWER MAIN (16'-18')	LF	460.00	\$31.00	\$14,260.00	460.00	\$14,260.00	
SCH2-55	12" PVC SEWER MAIN (18'-20')	LF	152.00	\$36.00	\$5,472.00	152.00	\$5,472.00	
SCH2-56	12" PVC SEWER MAIN (20'-22')	LF	280.00	\$41.00	\$11,480.00	280.00	\$11,480.00	
SCH2-57	15" PVC SEWER MAIN (10'-12')	LF	443.00	\$28.00	\$12,404.00	443.00	\$12,404.00	
SCH2-58	15" PVC SEWER MAIN (12'-14')	LF	999.00	\$29.00	\$28,971.00	999.00	\$28,971.00	
SCH2-59	15" PVC SEWER MAIN (14'-16')	LF	1,023.00	\$30.00	\$30,690.00	1,023.00	\$30,690.00	
SCH2-60	15" PVC SEWER MAIN (16'-18')	LF	1,041.00	\$35.00	\$36,435.00	1,041.00	\$36,435.00	
SCH2-61	15" PVC SEWER MAIN (18'-20')	LF	1,262.00	\$40.00	\$50,480.00	1,262.00	\$50,480.00	
SCH2-62	15" PVC SEWER MAIN (20'-22')	LF	54.00	\$45.00	\$2,430.00	54.00	\$2,430.00	
SCH2-63	8" PVC SEWER TERMINATION	EACH	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1.00	\$1,000.00	
SCH2-64	ADJUST MANHOLE	EACH	1.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	1.00	\$550.00	
SCH2-65	EXTRA MANHOLE DEPTH, 48" DIA.	V FT	175.40	\$320.00	\$56,128.00	175.40	\$56,128.00	
SCH2-66	STANDARD MANHOLE, 48" DIA.	EACH	17.00	\$2,800.00	\$47,600.00	17.00	\$47,600.00	
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>\$6,534,833.96</b>		<b>\$6,547,776.16</b>	<b>\$12,942.20</b>

C.C.O. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE)		PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE :	\$6,534,833.96
CCO #1	\$12,942.20	NET INCREASE/(DECREASE):	\$12,942.20
	\$0.00	ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE:	\$6,547,776.16
	\$0.00	CHANGE TO DATE:	\$12,942.20

<i>Robert J. Sopher</i>	5-27-2008
CONTRACTOR: KNIFE RIVER MIDWEST, LLC - PO Box 1137 Sioux City, IA 51102	DATE
<i>[Signature]</i>	5/27/08
CONSULTANT: JOHN VAN BEEK, FERBER ENGINEERING CO.	DATE
<i>[Signature]</i>	5/27/08
CITY PROJECT MANAGER: KLARE SCHROEDER	DATE
<i>[Signature]</i>	5-28-08
CITY ENGINEER: ROBERT ELLIS	DATE
<i>[Signature]</i>	5-28-08
MAYOR: ALAN HANKS	DATE
FINANCE: JAMES PRESTON	DATE
CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-: 0	NEW CONTRACT TIME: NO CHANGE

City Staff recommends approval of this Change Order #1 to Knife River Midwest, LLC for an increase of \$12,942.20 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

Initial Funding	\$388,648.28	\$1,003,526.97	\$285,000.00	\$1,700,000.00	\$3,157,658.71	\$6,534,833.96
Fund Type	Sewer Expansion	Water Expansion	Non City Funds	Federal	State	
Department	0834	0934	8913	8913	8913	
Line Item	4380	4381	4370	4370	4370	
Fund	0604	0602	0505	0505	0505	
CCO #1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$12,942.20	\$12,942.20
Adjusted Funding	\$388,648.28	\$1,003,526.97	\$285,000.00	\$1,700,000.00	\$3,170,600.91	\$6,547,776.16


**\$6,534,833.96**

**CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1**  
**East Mall Drive Connection - N. Lacrose St. to E. North St.**  
**PROJECT NO. ST06-1334b / CIP NO. 50521**  
**MAY 20, 2008**

**ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:**  
**CONTRACTOR: Knife River Midwest, LLC**

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	REASON FOR CHANGE
SCH1-50	TYPE B DRAINAGE FABRIC	UNSTABLE BASE MATERIAL AT STORM CULVERT LOCATION
SCH1-CCO1-1	TYPE II FOUNDATION MATERIAL	UNSTABLE BASE MATERIAL AT STORM CULVERT LOCATION
SCH1-CCO1-2	ENCASEMENT	UNSTABLE BASE MATERIAL AT STORM CULVERT LOCATION
SCH1-CCO1-3	2" INSULATION BOARD W/SAND	UNSTABLE BASE MATERIAL AT STORM CULVERT LOCATION

PREPARED BY:  DATE: 5/20/08

CONCURRENCE BY:  DATE: 5/27/08



**FIELD CHANGE ORDER NO. 1**  
**(Over \$10,000 or 10% of project cost)**

Date: 04/29/08

Original Contract Amount:	\$6,534,833.96
Net Change by previous CCOs:	\$0
Amount of Increase or Decrease this CCO:	\$12,942.20
Current Contract Amount:	\$6,547,776.16

Project Name: East Mall Drive Connection

Project No.: EM1608(3) PCN No.: 012F

<b>Reason for Change</b>	
<input type="checkbox"/>	E/O
<input type="checkbox"/>	Owner
<input type="checkbox"/>	Value Engineering
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	Site Conditions
<input type="checkbox"/>	Contractor E/O
<b>for City use only</b>	

To: Knife River Midwest, LLC  
 Contractor's Name

You are hereby directed to make the herein described changes from the plans and specifications or do the following described work not included in the plans and specifications on this contract. NOTE: This change order is not effective until approved by the City Council.

Description of proposed work:      Attachments Included  (Attach supporting documents as required)

Furnish and install Type II bedding material, Type B drainage fabric, encasement, and insulation board w/sand at the triple 60" RCP crossing at approximately STA 93+37.

Bid Items:

- SCH1-50 TYPE B DRAINAGE FABRIC - INCREASE 430 SY @ \$2.50 SY (INCREASE \$1075.00)
- SCH1-CCO1-1 TYPE II FOUNDATION MATERIAL - ADD 485 TON @ \$20.00 TON (INCREASE \$9700.00)
- SCH1-CCO1-2 ENCASEMENT - ADD 36 LF @ \$39.20 LF (INCREASE \$1411.20)
- SCH1-CCO1-3 2" INSULATION BOARD w/SAND - ADD 15 SY @ \$50.40 SY (INCREASE \$756.00)

Price and Funding Source:      Approx. \$10,606.13 FEDERAL (8913/4370/0505) \$2,336.07 STATE (8913/4370/0505)

Justifications:

The area around STA 93+37 is an original drainage. During excavation and embankment for the roadway, exploratory excavation was conducted and found unstable base material to a depth well below the planned pipe inverts. The storm culvert and crossing utility main grades are very flat through this area and require a stable base to prevent sagging of pipes.

Contract Time Change Due to This FCO: 0  
 Original Contract Completion Date: 12/01/08      New Contract Completion Date: 12/01/08

Approval Recommended by: [Signature]      Date: 5/1/08  
 Consultant Engineer/Project Engineer (Ferber Engineering Co./John Van Beek)

The undersigned contractor, having given careful consideration to the change proposed, agrees that if this proposal is approved by the City, the contractor will, for the above shown price, provide all equipment and materials, and furnish all services necessary to perform the herein described work. By signing this field change order, the contractor agrees that its terms constitute the total equitable adjustment owed the contractor, all subcontractors, and all suppliers. The contractor agrees to waive all rights, without exception or reservation of any kind, to make any further claim or request for equitable adjustment of any type for any reasonably foreseeable cause arising out of or as a result of this field change order or its impact on the remainder of the work under this contract.

Accepted, Contractor: KNIFE RIVER MIDWEST, LLC      Date: 5/8/08

By: [Signature]      Title: Ag.

If the Contractor does not sign acceptance of this order, his attention is directed to the requirements of General Conditions as to proceeding with the ordered work and filing a written notice of claim within the time therein specified.

Approval Recommended by: [Signature]      Date: 5/13/08  
 Construction Management Supervisor (Klare Schroeder)

Recommended by: [Signature]      Date: 5-14-08  
 City Engineer (Robert Ellis)

Revised: 11/1/07

*cc: City Project file. [Signature]*